

ABC-Stewart 2022-2023 Tuition Fees Schedule

Please note; Application, Technology and Enrollment fees are due each year for each student. These fees help cover many items including administrative fees, consumable materials, work books, snacks, etc.

The Application fee is due upon submitting your application. Current families are given first priority until April 15th. In order to hold your child's place, current students should submit their applications prior to this deadline. New students will be given priority after April 15th. The Technology and Enrollment fees are due with your signed contract. All Application, Technology and Enrollment Fees are non-refundable.

Enrollment Fees are as follows:

Saplings/Seedlings Early Preschool Program:	\$125
Pre-School, Kindergarten Classes:	\$175
Stewart Elementary:	\$250
*Elementary Technology Fee:	\$200
*Preschool Technology Fee:	\$50

*The Technology Fee will help ABC-Stewart maintain up-to-date and emerging technologies to enhance student-learning outcomes. Elementary students are responsible for purchasing a Chromebook and bringing it to school daily.

Tuition Costs are as follows:

*Please note: All children 3 years, or younger, by September 1st, will attend 5 mornings. All Preschool & Kindergarten children, 4 and older, should attend full-time or 9 session. The below example tuition schedule applies to those families opting to pay per semester. You will select your preferred payment schedule when you create a Blackbaud account. The annual amount will remain the same, regardless of your payment plan, and is in addition to all fees.

Sessions	First Payment Due August 10th	Second Payment Due January 10th	Annual
5	\$2,780	\$2,780	\$5,560 5 mornings
9	\$3,805	\$3,805	\$7,610 4 full days & 1 morning
10	\$4,100	\$4,100	\$8,200 Elementary only

The Saplings & Seedlings program is open to children 18 months (by September 1st) through 3 years. Those who start in this program before they are 2 years old will continue to grow in the same room for 2 years. Children must be 3 by September 1st and potty trained to enter the other classrooms.

Preschool and Elementary Splendid/Extended Days

Available Monday through Friday from **7:15 am to 5:30 pm, when school is in session.**

Please refer to the 2022-23 school calendar for information regarding school breaks.

Cost is \$6.00 per hour

You will be billed approximately every 4 weeks.

Splendid & Extended Days are billed per minute. You will receive a bill approximately every four weeks for the hours your child has been in Splendid or Extended Days. **You must keep your Splendid/Extended monthly billings and canceled checks as proof of payment. A \$3.00 per minute charge is billed for pick up after 5:30 pm.**

***Please note: It is the parents' responsibility to make payments by the due date listed on the payment plan you select. Our payment processing system will begin to charge late fees ten days after the payment is late. All returned checks will result in a \$25 fee to your account. We are a small not-for-profit school. We greatly appreciate timely payments.**

Tuition and Splendid Days' Fees are based on expected enrollment and the budget for the academic school year. If enrollment is less than anticipated, it may be necessary to adjust tuition and Splendid Days accordingly.

ENROLLMENT WAITING LIST: We place students into classes using these guidelines:

1. Students currently enrolled in our school will have preference over students NEW to our school.
2. Siblings of current students will have preference over students NEW to our school.
3. In our Saplings & Seedlings Program, older students will be given preference over younger students, newly entering our school.
4. Those students who are potty-trained and 3 years old by September 1st may advance at the start of the school year to ABC, Children's Garden or Horizons, serving students aged 3-6 years. If not potty-trained, or not yet 3 by September 1st, the child will continue to grow in the Saplings & Seedlings Preschool Program.
5. Whenever possible, the earliest application receives first consideration.
6. Final class placement is made by the Administrator & Director.

If withdrawal from ABC-Stewart is necessary prior to the end of the school year (May 2023), we require a two-month written notification of the withdrawal date or two months' tuition is due.

Thank you for choosing to enroll your child in ABC-Stewart Montessori School!

I have read and I agree with the above.

Signed (Father/guardian): _____

Signed (Mother/guardian): _____